South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 08, 2024, 11:12:15 am

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

S 1342 General Bill, By Land and I.E. Lourie

A Bill to amend Section 42-7-200, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the State Workers'
Compensation Insolvency Fund, so as to eliminate that fund, delete provisions, establish the South carolina Workers'
Compensation Uninsured Employer's Fund, provide that nothing in this section precludes the South Carolina Workers'
Compensation Uninsured Employer's Fund from entering into an agreement for reimbursement of expenses, costs, or benefits
paid by the fund, define the term "costs", and provide for the annual maintenance of this fund at a level of not less than five
hundred thousand dollars, rather than the minimal two hundred thousand dollars for the former insolvency fund.

02/28/90
02/28/90
04/11/90
05/25/90
05/25/90
05/25/90
05/29/90
05/30/90
05/30/90

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-6

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-7

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-21
Amended SJ-21

Read second time SJ-22

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-22
Read third time and sent to House SJ-11

Introduced and read first time

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry

Page 1 of 1



