May 08, 2024, 11:12:15 am

## Session 108 - (1989-1990)

## S 1342 General Bill, By Land and I.E. Lourie

A Bill to amend Section 42-7-200, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the State Workers' Compensation Insolvency Fund, so as to eliminate that fund, delete provisions, establish the South carolina Workers' Compensation Uninsured Employer's Fund, provide that nothing in this section precludes the South Carolina Workers' Compensation Uninsured Employer's Fund from entering into an agreement for reimbursement of expenses, costs, or benefits paid by the fund, define the term "costs", and provide for the annual maintenance of this fund at a level of not less than five hundred thousand dollars, rather than the minimal two hundred thousand dollars for the former insolvency fund.

02/28/90	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-6
02/28/90	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-7
04/11/90	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-21
05/25/90	Senate	Amended SJ-21
05/25/90	Senate	Read second time SJ-22
05/25/90	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-22
05/29/90	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-11
05/30/90	House	Introduced and read first time
05/30/90	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry